

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2014 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal Civil)...../2014
CC 4580/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2013 in WP No.22199/2011, of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM PRAKASH YADAV Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Anand Bali, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the special leave petition is condoned
subject to payment of costs of Rs.500/- to be deposited with the
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks, which shall
be appropriated towards juvenile's cause.

(Anita Malhotra)
Sr.PA

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
Asstt.Registrar