

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
4580/2014

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/02/2013
in WP No. 22199/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Allahabad)

RAM PRAKASH YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 21/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Vinita Y. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 24th March, 2014 the court has directed deposit of
Rs.500/- as cost to be deposited with the Supreme Court
Legal Services Committee within two weeks. The said
amount has been deposited on 16th April, 2014 which is
delayed by nine days. The delay in depositing the amount

Signature Not Verified

is condoned.

Digitally signed by

Madhu Bala

Date: 2014.08.23

13:42:32 IST

Reason:

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER