

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 23574 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAM PRAKASH YADAV

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The office report on default in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 21.08.2014, when the following order was passed:

“On 24th March, 2014 the court has directed deposit of Rs. 500/- as cost to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks. The said amount has been deposited on 16th April, 2014 which is delayed by nine days. The delay in depositing the amount is condoned.”

It is submitted that the application for Condonation of delay in re-filing the SLP was listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge on 24.03.2014, when the following order was passed:

Accordingly, SLP has been registered and listed before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR