

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23574/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/02/2013 in WP No. 22199/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAM PRAKASH YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 12/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yatish Mohan,Adv.

Ms. Pooja,Adv.

Ms. Vinita Y.Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHeard learned counsel for the petitioner.
The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER